

Part Numbers for Model 45-01931 and 45-01931-LW

18" Silent Cut Push Reel Mower

REF. NO.	PART NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	PART NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
1	46471	2	Handle Grip	34	1624-138	2	Retainer
2	43084	1	Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Lg.*	35	0323-000	2	Pawl
3	43064	4	Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 Thd.*	36	0428-000	1	Pinion Gear, L.H.
4	46434	2	Upper Handle for 18" & 21" Push	37	1650-21	2	Retaining Ring
5	43224	2	Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" Lg.*	39	1540-118	2	Flat Washer, 3/8" ID x 1-1/4" OD
6	44292	1	Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Lg.*	40	1650-001	2	Retaining Ring
7	3603-43	2	Handle Brace	41	2674-032	2	Hub Cap
9	1108-80	2	Wheel Assembly	43	2619-025	1	Tire Only
11	2118-082	1	Gear Housing Assembly - R.H.	44	1534-8	2	Hex Lock Nut, #10-32 Thd.
12	1609-708	1	Roller Bracket, R.H.	46	44008	2	Flat Washer, Inside Wheel 1-1/8" OD x .78" ID x .025"
13	46330	2	Trunnion, Adj. Screw - (old style)				
14	43716	1	18" Roller	47	1631-51	2	Axle
15	1632-144	1	Roller Shaft	48	1643-060	2	Knob, Wheel Adjustment
16	1509-086	1	Screw, Cutter Bar (L.H Thd.)	49	1622-050	2	Dust Cover
17	2134-14	1	Cutter Bar Assembly	50	44232	2	Reel Bearing
18	46331	2	Screw, Adjust. - (old style long bolt)	53	1629-028	2	Retainer, Bearing
19	46329	2	Trunnion, for Adjustment Screw	54	1530-20	6	Rivet, 3/16 Dia. x 13/32" Lg.
20	0052-000	8	Nut, Hex 3/8-24 Thd. Lock Nut	55	2135-046	1	18" Reel Assembly
21	0455-000	1	Cutter Bar Screw (R.H. Thd.)	56	44818	2	Handle Screw, Hex Hd. #12 x 1" Lg.
22	3111-131	1	End Plate Assembly - L.H.				
23	1643-023	2	Roller Adjustmet Knob & Bolt	57	3622-54	1	Handle Panel
24	1609-707	1	Roller Bracket, L.H.	59	3111-130	1	End Plate Assembly - R.H.
25	43081	2	Flat Washer, 5/16" Std.*	60	2118-081	1	Gear Housing Assembly - L.H.
26	43682	2	Roller Adjustment Bolt	61	1155-047	2	Wheel Adjustment Lever
27	0010-000	2	Trunnion	62	1629-041	2	Pinion Housing
28	44060	8	Pop Rivet		46802	1	Owners Manual
29	1112-029	1	Spacer Tube Assembly	63	1652-052	4	Plastic Wheel Bearings
30	44738	2	Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-24 thd.	65	0451-000	2	Cutter Bar Adjustment Eye Bolt
31	1657-019	2	Bushing, Wheel	66	0453-000	2	Long Rear Screw Bed Knife
32	1038	2	Hex Lock Nut, 3/8-24 Thd.	68	2850	1	Complete Handle
33	1509-038	2	Hex Screw, #10-32 x 3/8" Lg.	110	0425-000	1	Pinion Gear, R.H.

* Common hardware may be purchased locally.

All new mowers from 2005 have eye bolt and 2 screws on each side again for adjustment

For Repair Parts Call

Mascot Sharpening & Sales

434-B Newport Road
Ronks, PA 17572

717-656-6486